
RESOLUTION NO. 707

A RESOLUTION AWARDING BID ON CONSTRUCTION OF
GAZEBO IN BOONES FERRY PARK

WHEREAS, the city staff has prepared a report on the above captioned subject

which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject and the

recommendation(s) contained in the staff report; and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity to be heard on the

subject.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of

Wilsonville does hereby adopt the staff report attached hereto as Exhibit "A", with the

recommendation(s) contained therein and further instructs that action appropriate to the

recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 6th

day of March, 1989 and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

JOID1M. LUDLOW, Mayor

ATTEST:

SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Ludlow

Councilor Stark

Councilor Chandler

Councilor Clarke

Councilor Edwards

AYE

AYE

AYE

AYE
NQ

RESOLUTION NO. 707
CB·R·376·89

PAGE 1 OF 1



CITY OF .&
Wilsonville

30000 S.w. Town Center Loop E
P.O. Box 220 I Wilsonville. Oregon 97070·0220

503 I 682-1011

EXHIBIT "A"

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

RAY SHORTEN, FINANCE DIRECTOR

MARCH 2, 1989

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR BOONES FERRY PARK GAZEBO

Bids for furnishing and constructing a gazebo in Boones Ferry
Park have been received and reviewed by City staff. A summary of
those vendors who submitted bids and their price quotes follow as
a part of this resolution.

It appears to staff that the low bid of $10,403 by Owings
Construction does meet all the specifications asked for in the
bid document. Mr. Owings has been advised of the need to comply
with the time frame established for this project, if he is
awarded the bid.

Matching grant funds in the amount of $3,500 have been budgeted
for this project. This \'Iould mean the City would need to
obligate a total of $6,903.00 for City funds toward the gazebo.
Adequate funds are available for this expenditure.

RECOMMENDATION:

A\1ard the contract for the construction of the gazebo per the
contract specifications to Owings Construction Co. for a total of
$10,403.00. Funding to be provided by the Park Reserve Fund line
item #04-061-7135300.



SUMMARY OF GAZEBO BIDS

SEALED BIDS OPENED FEBRUARY 27, 1989 AT 2:00 PM

Pape Construction

DaNeal Construction

T & T Construction

Kohring Construction

Owings Construction

$12,000.00

$15,558.00

$13,838.00

$13,800.00

$10,403.00


